UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO WESTERN DIVISION

U.S. Bankruptcy Court in Toledo, Ohio Temporarily Relocating from James M. Ashley and Thomas W.L. Ashley U.S. Courthouse to 405 Madison Avenue, Toledo, Ohio (a.k.a. PNC Bank Building)

Effective November 7, 2022, the U.S. Bankruptcy Court in Toledo is relocating to the sixth floor of 405 Madison Avenue, Toledo, Ohio (a.k.a. PNC Bank Building) for the remainder of the annex construction and rehabilitation project at the James M. Ashley and Thomas W.L. Ashley U.S. Courthouse. The court mailing address and the location of the public intake window is:

U.S. Bankruptcy Court 405 Madison Avenue, Suite 600 Toledo, OH 43604

Chief Judge Mary Ann Whipple's new courtroom number will be *Courtroom 1*. Judge John P. Gustafson's new courtroom number will be *Courtroom 2*. The public office hours will remain the same: Monday through Friday 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. The telephone number will remain the same: (419) 213-5600.

Please visit the Court's website at: <u>https://www.ohnb.uscourts.gov</u> for additional news and information.

FOR THE COURT Josiah C. Sell, Clerk of Court United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Ohio

Date of Issuance: October 27, 2022